Further the

claimants  are  also  entitled  to  Rs.2,000/-  on  account  of  funeral

expenses  and  Rs.2,500/-  on  account of loss  of estate.   Thus the

total  compensation  amount  stands  at  Rs.7,68,000/-  +2,000/-  +

fi7

Rs.2,500/-   =   Rs.7,72,500/-   (Rupees   seven   lakhs  seventy  two

thousand and five hundred) only."

Such  reference was  made by him to  point out that there was  no basis

at  all  for  the  learned  Tribunal  in  arriving  at  the  amount.      When  the

above   paragraph   is   read   in   isolation,   one   gets   the   impression   of

[...]

with,     the     total     compensation     now     stands     at     Rs.7,24,500.00

(7,20,000.00   +   2,000.00   +   2.500.00   =   7,24,500.00).   Deducting   Rs.

50,000.00 awarded  as interim  measure under Section  140  of the Motor

Vehicles   Act,    1988,    the    respondents   would    now    be   entitled   to

Rs.6,74,500.00  (Rupees six  lakhs  seventy four thousand  five  hundred)

only.   Interest of justice would  be served  if the claimants are awarded

interest  @6%  per annum  on  the compensation  amount from  the date

of filing  of  the  claim  petition,  i.e.,  03.08.2006,  until  it  is  paid  by  the

appellant which I direct should be done within a  period of 90 days from